pennsylvania

DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES

SEP Q7 N1

Ms. Shannon Gerst,
Administrator

The Arbors at St. Barnabas, Inc.
85 Charity Place

Valencia, Pennsylvania 16059

RE: The Arbors at St. Barnabas
7 East Locust Street
Oxford, Pennsylvania 19363
license #: 423090

Dear Ms. Gerst:

As a result of the Department of Human Services' annual licensing inspection on
May 9, 2017 of the above facility, the violations with 55 Pa.Code Ch. 2600 (relating to
Personal Care Homes) specified on the enclosed License Inspection Summary were
found.

All violations specified on the enclosed License Inspection Summary must be
corrected by the dates specified on the License Inspection Summary and continued
compliance with 55 Pa.Code Ch. 2600 must be maintained.

In an effort to improve our licensing processes, the Bureau of Human Services
Licensing is soliciting feedback about your recent human services licensing inspection
experience. To participate in the online provider survey, launch your web browser and
go to hitps://www.surveymonkey.com/t/BHSL Inspection.

The survey is brief and will only take about 5 minutes to complete. Your
participation in the survey is completely voluntary and all of your responses will be kept
confidential. The responses will be reviewed as part of an aggregate of provider
inspection responses. Thank you in advance for providing feedback.

Sincerely,

Jacgueline L. Rowe
Diregtor

Enclosure
License Inspection Summary

Bureau of Human Services Licensing
625 Forster Street, Room 631 | Hamisburg, PA 17120 | 717.783.3670 | F 717.783.5662 | www dhs state pa.us



VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - §5 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page 1 of 4
PCH Namo: THE ARBORS AT 8T BARNABAS Licanse Numher: 42300
Addrass: 86 CHARITY PLACE, VALENCIA, PA 16059 Gounly: Buller
Adminfstrator: Shannon Gersl Reglon: WEST

Lagal Enllty Namo: THE ARBORS AT 5T BARNABAS INC

Legal Enfity Addrass: 85 CHARITY PLACE, VALENCIA, PA 16059

AeDENVED

Cerllflcate(s) of Coccupancy
1.2
06042010
Adarns Township

RLD OFFGE
3 !.ia.:;:smg

Stalfing Hours
Rasidant Support; 0 Yotal Dally StaH: 98

Waking Statf: 72

Type of Inepeclion: Full BHA Docket Numbor:

Notles: Anhounced

Reason(s) for lnspactlon{s}
Renewal

On-Site inspactions Dates and Deparimont Roprasontativas On-Site
05/09/2017: Hoovar, Josh; Bedford, Kalte; Sutheriand, Bront

Off-8lte Inspection Datos and Inspactors, if Applicablo

Other Doatalls

Partiat or Fult Triggers: Random Indlzatora:
Resident Domographic Data as of Inspection Dates
Liconsed Capaelty: 182 Number of Resldonts who:
Numbor of Rosldants Servod: 86 Rocoive Supplamanial Ssciilly Income: O
Securad Domantia Care Unit In Home: No Are 80 Years of Age or Older: 85
Arga: Havo Monta! liness:
Ssourad Damentta Unlt Caprelty, it Applicabls: Have an Inloflaciual Dlsablifty; 3
tumber of Resldants Sorved In Secured Dementia Gare Unil, Have a Mohllity Nood: 14
Ifappieablo;
Have a Physlcal Disaliitty: G
Numbur of Current Hospice Resldonis: 8
Numbher of Hosples Realdonts in past year: 156
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Violation Report: 42309 - 00/09/2017 - Hoover, Josh T ——
PCH Name: THE ARBORS AT ST BARNABAS WEST ISl FIzLD OFFICE

Human Qé"z\‘f kbt i‘""!’,"?!‘,ﬂ
1. REGULATION 65 Pa.Code §2800
2600.18 - A home shalt comply with applicable Federal, State and local laws, ordinances and regulations.

2a. DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION

The Care Facility Carbon Monoxide Alarms Standards Act, enactad 8/23/186, requires that "If the
approved carbon monoxide alarm cannot be heard by the staff on duly on a specific floor or wing of
the home, a single approved carbon monoxide alarm shall be installed where it can be heard hy the
staff on duty in addition to the alarm installed in close proximity of, but not less than 15 feet from any
fossil-fuel burning device or appliance.

The home has fossil fuel burning devices on the Garden floor and st floor of the home with the
required carbon monoxide detectors installed. However, these detectors cannot be heard by the staff
on duty on the Penthouss floor and there is no additional carbon monoxide detector instalied on the
Penthouse fioor.

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION {POC} {Atlach pages as necessary. Remember trat you must sign nnd daje any altached papes.)

inchide steps lo correct the violatlon descibed above end steps lo prevent a simifor viclallon from ocourrng again, If sleps cannol be completed
immediately, Includs datas by which the sieps will bo complelad,

The facility maintenance department ordered and will install an approved carbon
monoxide detector onm our Penthouse floor. The facility maintenance department

will perform a one time inspectionr of each floor and/or wing for the need of a
carbon monoxide detector.

All staff will be educated by the Director of Maintenance on cur policy and
procedure for responding to a carbon monoxide alarm., Detectors will be installed
by June 20, 2017, and education will be completed by June 28, 2017,

Repeat Violatlon: No Date(s) of Previous Violation{s):

Signature of Legal Entily Represantaliv

{Required on EVERY Pagg) %t AAVART A \ﬂm , Kl\l PCH A
¥y 7 i ¥

Printod Name and Titlo of Legal Entity Representative
{Reqguired on EVERY Page) Sﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂ@ﬂ @6\’5*‘, Rt\l ) PCH‘" A Date L?- [5 ‘7

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HONIES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE!

The above plan of carrection Is approved as of —ZLS—%D—— Plan of correction Implementation stalus asof 2/ 57¢
{Dafo) (Dals
(] Fully implomonted

E/?alliaity Implemantad - Adequate Progress f/)
The above pian of correction was approvad by fd ZJU v [:] Parfially Implementod - Inadequate Progreds
nilials)

[ ] Notimplemented




JUN 1 8 20 Pago 3 of 4

Violatlon Roport: 42300 - 05/09/2017 - Hoovar, Josh

VIE T 11
PCH Name: THE ARBORS AT ST BARNABAS WEST i

< FLLIORRICL

Hitrpan g,

TG
1. REGULATION 66 Pa.Code §2600

2600.101(e) ~ Ceiling height in each bedroom must be an average of al feast 7 feet.

2a. DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION

The ceiling height of hedrooms #1 and #6 on the penthouse floor are each an average of G feet and
7 1/2 inches,

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION (POC) (Attnch pages a5 necessary, Remember ihat you must sign and date any aliached pages.)

Include steps to corrocl the viefatlon deceriiod above and steps fo prevan! a simitar violalion from occuning agaln. I steps cannot be complelad
Immedialoly, Include delos by which the slaps wiif ba comploled.

Buring our annual survey, it was brought to our attention that due to the
window dormers, the average height in the Penthouse sultes did not meet the
code requirement. The height of the celings is a structural issue and can not
be changed. Therefore, in order to allow our residents to remain in their
homes, we have begun the process of obtaining a waiver. Alletter was mailed
on May 18, 2017, to all residents and responsible parties regarding our
intention to obtain a waiver., After the recommended 30 day period of

comments andfor concerns, we will submit a request for waiver of regulation
on June 18, 2017. All staff will be educated by Administrator or designee on
this waiver by June 28, 2017,

A way MD L{,L{][fw 2600 . /0] e vl;r C.u/‘f‘{v\%gﬂ(ﬁm n fic /)enﬂ»m:(,
Sunl(;zt;aj‘ ;\Ozn}ll{ﬂ !/ )i., 06/5/' L\./lo.m. 5/51/0, 77(, Zow J/)»a//

VOG //ow a// pmw‘sw a?o )//éf sarves, 7. 7/5'/(7

Repeat Violation; No Dale{s) of Previous Violation(s)

Signature of Legal Entiiy R tatl l
Reauired on EVERY Pogel WW(M vﬁj,?ﬂbt' (P -A
7 7

Printad Name and Title of Legal Entltﬁapmaama!lva
~

Dat
{Requirad opy EVERY Pago} &h(}\\“\ NN Géf,\’“.g‘\", R\\\; P -A ate (9.\5.]7
DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINEI

The above plan of correction Is approved as of 7 (5 a5 Plan of corteclion implementation status as of 2 _{'%/r’/ 7
Ddte}

Fully Implemented ﬂ/d/\
[ ] Parially Implemented - Adeguals Progress

The ahove plan of corraction was approved by éiz Q« [ ] Partlally Implemented - Inadequate Pragress
filals
) D Not Implamented




JUN 16 2017 Page 4 of 4

Violatlon Ropaort: 42309 - 05/08/2017 - Hoover, Jush VWhat HEy
PCH Name: THE ARBORS AT ST BARNABAS Heman Say

LU
Llcoye ?sm

1. REGULATION 55 Pa,Code §2600
2600.183(d} - Only currenl prescription, OTG, sample and CAM for individuals living in the home may be kept in the home

2a, DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION
On 3/29/2017, resident #1 was prescribed Debrox 6.5% ear drops, "Instill 5 drops into hoth ears
twice a day for & days." However, this medication was still In the medication cari.

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION (POC) (Attach pages a5 necessary, Remember that you must sign and date any attnelicd pages.)

Inichide sleps lo corract tha violation describad shovo and slops to prevent a similar vielallon from occuring agaln, If slops cannal be compleled
Immediately, fncluds dates by which tha slaps witl ba complaled,

When a medication 1s discontinued, the medication will be pulled from the
medication cart and brought to the supervising nurse or designee. The
supervising nurse or designee will wmonitor daily that any discharged medication
is brought to them when discontinued, and disposed of accordingly.

All med trained PCA staff will be éducated to ensure only é¢urrent medications
will be kept in the medication carts, and educated on our procedure of bringing
discontinued medication to the supervising nurse. All education will be
completed by Staff Development or designee by June 28, 2017.

A monthly quallity assurance check of the resident's medications will be conducted
by the Administrator or designee.—L;{esults will be reviewed by the Quality

Asgurance Team. 1o e,nsul‘c,a/g/ ca!‘f‘nm?L/?m.rom O Tc
scm/:) €+ CAT for c.o\rf‘cu f‘cczcz"/? af\:./

bipl n He hone 2L+ sz,
7l De ij £.57 ew-Jra/).v were of)as,ousaﬂ - P¢. Ystts

Repoat Vielatlon: No Dato(s) of Provious Violation(s):

Signature of Lagal Entity Representa

S St oo IIADE, R, 1o

Printad Namie and Titlo of Legal E 15? Representative

et © Nnnon Gerst fa, Pt | ™ b 13:47

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE]

The above plan of cofreclion is approved as of —7%3‘;{5)2—“ Plan of carrection Implomontation stalus as of "7{{;’ l{{ y;
Dale)

D Fully implemanted

Eﬂ’aﬂlaily Implemented - Adequale Progress /ﬂ
The above plan of correclion was approved by ‘ D Padially implemenled - Inadequate Progress
ilnlﬂa!s)

D Not implemenied






